

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2021 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 370/HCS 1**

On page 2, line 24, after "Medal," by inserting "the Combat Action Badge, the Combat Infantry Badge"; and

On page 7, line 9, after "(ac)" insert:

" POW/MIA Awareness:

1. Initial Fee: \$41 (\$25 SF/\$6 CF/\$10 EF to the veterans' program trust fund established under KRS 40.460).

2. Renewal Fee: \$28 (\$12 SF/\$6 CF/\$10 EF to the veterans' program trust fund established under KRS 40.460).

(ad)"; and

On page 7, by deleting lines 25 to 27; and

On page 8, by deleting lines 1 to 5 and inserting in lieu thereof:

"(4) (a) A sponsoring organization of any special license plate issued under this section or any special license plate established under the provisions of KRS 186.164 may petition the cabinet for the production of that special license plate for motorcycles.

(b) Owners and lessees of motorcycles registered under KRS 186.050(2) may be eligible to receive special license plates approved by the cabinet under paragraph (a) of this subsection~~issued under this section or established under the provisions of KRS 186.164 after the cabinet has received three hundred (300) applications and initial~~

Amendment No. HFA 3

Rep. Rep. Josh Calloway

Committee Amendment _____

Floor Amendment _____

Adopted: _____

Rejected: _____

Signed: _____

LRC Drafter: _____

Date: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

~~state fees from the sponsoring organization].~~ Applicants for a special license plate for a motorcycle shall be required to pay the fee for a special plate as prescribed in this section or in KRS 186.164. The fee paid for the special plate for a motorcycle shall be in lieu of the registration fee required under KRS 186.050(2)."; and

On page 16, between lines 2 and 3, by inserting the following:

"12. Receipt of the Combat Action Badge;

13. Receipt of the Combat Infantry Badge;"; and

On page 16, line 3, by deleting "**12.**" and inserting "**14.**" in lieu thereof; and

On page 16, line 8, by deleting "**13.**" and inserting "**15.**" in lieu thereof; and

On page 17, line 8, after "**plates,**" by inserting " **Combat Action Badge plates, Combat Infantry Badge plates, POW/MIA Awareness plates,**".